

GAHC010249382025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1240/2025

MANIK ALI
S/O - MAINA ALI
VILLAGE 4 NO SONAPUR P S GOGAMUKH DIST DHEMAJI ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REPRESENTED BY P P ASSAM

2:MUSST HASINA BEGUM
W/O - MD. NUR HOQUE ALI
VILLAGE 4 NO SONAPUR P S GOGAMUKH DIST DHEMAJI ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR BABUL ISLAM, MR. J C GOGOI,MR B TAID,MR B ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : Crl.A./424/2025

MANIK ALI
S/O - MAINA ALI
VILLAGE 4 NO SONAPUR P S GOGAMUKH DIST DHEMAJI ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY P P ASSAM

2:MUSSTT HASINA BEGUM
W/O - MD. NUR HOQUE ALI
VILLAGE 4 NO SONAPUR P S GOGAMUKH DIST DHEMAJI ASSAM

Advocate for : MR BABUL ISLAM
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

16.03.2026

By order dated 24.02.2026, the learned APP was directed to obtain instructions on the report of service on Respondent No. 2.

The matter be listed again on **25.03.2026**, allowing the learned APP another opportunity to provide the status of service on Respondent No. 2.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant